STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2353 - Funding Summary

Adjutant General
Statewide interoperability
board

Total all funds
Less estimated income
General fund

FTE

Department of Emergency
Services
Statewide interoperability
board

Total all funds
Less estimated income
General fund

FTE
Bill Total
Total all funds

Less estimated income
General fund

FTE

Final Comparison
Executive Legislative To Executive
Budget Action Budget
$0 $0 $0
0 0 0
$0 $0 $0
0.00 0.00 0.00
$25,000 $25,000
$0 $25,000 $25,000
0 0 0
$0 $25,000 $25,000
0.00 0.00 0.00
$0 $25,000 $25,000
0 0 0
$0 $25,000 $25,000
0.00 0.00 0.00

Senate Bill No. 2353 - Adjutant General - Senate Action

This bill provides a $100,000 general fund appropriation to the Adjutant General to provide a grant to the Statewide Interoperability

Board.

Senate Bill No. 2353 - Adjutant General - House Action

Statewide interoperability board

Total all funds
Less estimated income
General fund

FTE

Department 540 - Adjutant General - Detail of House Changes

Statewide interoperability board

Total all funds
Less estimated income
General fund

FTE

North Dakota Legislative Council
May 24, 2013

Total
Removes House
Appropriation* Changes

(100,000) (100,000)
($100,000) ($100,000)
0 0
($100,000) ($100,000)
0.00 0.00

Executive Senate House House
Budget Version Changes Version
$100,000 ($100,000)
$0 $100,000 ($100,000) $0
0 0 0 0
$0 $100,000 ($100,000) $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SB2353



! The general fund appropriation for the statewide interoperability board is removed.

Senate Bill No. 2353 - Adjutant General - Conference Committee Action

North Dakota Legislative Council
May 24, 2013

Conference Conference
Executive Senate Committee Committee House Comparison
Budget Version Changes Version Version to House
Statewide interoperability board $100,000 ($100,000)
Total all funds $0 $100,000 ($100,000) $0 $0 $0
Less estimated income 0 0 0 0 0 0
General fund $0 $100,000 ($100,000) $0 $0 $0
FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Department 540 - Adjutant General - Detail of Conference Committee Changes
Total
Conference
Removes Committee
Appropriation* Changes
Statewide interoperability board (100,000) (100,000)
Total all funds ($100,000) ($100,000)
Less estimated income 0 0
General fund ($100,000) ($100,000)
FTE 0.00 0.00
! The general fund appropriation for the statewide interoperability board is removed.
Senate Bill No. 2353 - Department of Emergency Services - Conference Committee Action
Conference Conference
Executive Senate Committee Committee House Comparison
Budget Version Changes Version Version to House
Statewide interoperability board $25,000 $25,000 $25,000
Total all funds $0 $0 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $0
Less estimated income 0 0 0 0 0 0
General fund $0 $0 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $0
FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Department 542 - Department of Emergency Services - Detail of Conference Committee Changes
Adds Funding Total
for Statewide Conference
Interoperability Committee
Board* Changes
Statewide interoperability board 25,000 25,000
Total all funds $25,000 $25,000
Less estimated income 0 0
General fund $25,000 $25,000
FTE 0.00 0.00
! Funding is added for expenses of the statewide interoperability board.
2 SB2353



	STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:



